Brian DelGrosso

2016 Bills Sponsored

HB16-1073
HB16-1114
HB16-1154
HB16-1227
HB16-1302
HB16-1353
HJR16-1020
HJR16-1022
HJR16-1024
SB16-076
SB16-156
SB16-179
SB16-194
SB16-199
SB16-210
SB16-213

Electrical Industry Safety And Training Act

Repeal Duplicate Reporting Requirements
Employer Definition Clarify Franchisee Status
Exemptions Child Support Regmnts Child Care Assist
Align With Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act
FY 2016-17 Legislative Appropriation Bill

Recognize Importance Oil Gas Industry CO Citizens
Procedures For Lieutenant Gov Confirmation
Interim Committee Requirements

Repeal Employment Verification Standards
Modifications Regarding GA Oversight Cmts

CDLE Unemployment Insurance Classification
Regional Transportation Development Projects
Program Of All-inclusive Care For The Elderly

Fix Colorado Roads Act

Construction Defect Litigation Study Group

2015 Bills Sponsored

HB15-1057
HB15-1065
HB15-1109
HB15-1120
HB15-1158
HB15-1172
HB15-1357
HB15-1361
HB15-1382
SB15-137
SB15-177
SB15-191
SB15-220
SB15-272
SJR15-030

The Statewide Initiative Process

Regulatory Reform Act Of 2015

Additional SB09-228 Transfers To HUTF & Cap Constr
Tony Grampsas Statewide Membership Org Grant Prog
Sales & Use Tax Refund For Data Centers

Repeal Punitive Damages Employment Discrimination
Assessment Ratio For Residential Real Property

No Cap Grant Dollar Amounts Tony Grampsas Prog
Work Force Innovation And Opportunity Act

PACE Program Flexibility For Business Entity

HOA Construction Defect Lawsuit Approval Timelines
FY 2015-16 Legislative Appropriation Bill

Provision Of Security For General Assembly

Auth New Transportation Revenue Anticipation Notes
Joint Rule Intro Deadlines Resolutions & Memorials

2014 Bills Sponsored

HB14-1014
HB14-1074
HB14-1142

Modify Job Growth Incentive Tax Credit
Allowable Expenses Renting Tax Exempt Property
Prohibit Electronic Sale Of Lottery Tickets

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost

Adopted

Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Lost in Senate
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law



2014 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB14-1178
HB14-1259
HB14-1349
HB14-1375
HB14-1389
SB14-002
SB14-007
SB14-119
SB14-153
SB14-163
SB14-217
SB14-220
SJR14-013
SJR14-022

Sales & Use Tax Exemption For Space Flight Prop
General Fund Transfer To State Highway Fund

Prop Tax Exempt Nonprofit Entity Fed Tax Credits
Urban Redevelopment Fairness Act

Sales & Use Tax Exemption For Certain IT Equipment
Safe2tell Program In Department Of Law

Cnty General Fund For Road & Bridge Flood Damage
Decriminalize Prohibited Practices For Lobbyists
Legislative Members Compensation Boards & Commns
Clean-up SB13-250 Drug Sentencing

Increased Transparency Lobbyist Disclosure
Common Int Community Arbitrate Const Defect Litig
Denver Host 2016 Republican National Convention
Rocky Mountain National Park Anniversary

2013 Bills Sponsored

HB13-1009
HB13-1084
HB13-1143
HB13-1175
HB13-1206
HB13-1287
SB13-029
SB13-052
SB13-125
SB13-135
SB13-146
SB13-250
SJR13-007

Refund Deadline For Overpaid Sales & Use Tax
Child Care License Status When New FEIN Is Issued
Adopt Model Mobile Workforce Income Tax Statute
Higher Ed Funding Before Medicaid Expansion
Expand Authority For Business Incentive Agreements
Extend CO Job Growth Incentive Tax Credit 5 Years
Habitat For Humanity Of CO Tax Checkoff Creation
Transit-oriented Development Claims

Preneed Funeral Contracts

Allocate State Severance Tax Gross Receipts

Board Of Assessment Appeals

Drug Sentencing Changes

Community Mental Health Organizations

2012 Bills Sponsored

HB12-1075
HB12-1142
HB12-1228
HB12-1258
SB12-016
SB12-083
SB12-104
SB12-122
SB12-173
SJIM12-003

Six Percent General Fund Appropriations Limit

New PERA Employee Defined Contribution Plan Choice
Neighborhood Youth Organizations Background Checks
Alternative Fuel Vehicle Charging Facilities

Local Gov Option To Change PERA Contribution Rates
Dynamic Modeling For Fiscal Impact Of Bills

Drug Treatment Fund Consolidation

Avoid Conflicts Of Interest In Probation Services
Repeal Mental Health Profl Verbal Disclose Regmnt
IRS Nonprofit Organization Reporting Requirements

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Vetoed by Governor
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Deemed Lost

Deemed Lost
Postponed Indefinitely
Deemed Lost

Adopted



2012 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SJR12-004
SJR12-012

FY2012-13 General Fund Revenue Certification
Recognition Of Community Behavioral Hlth Providers

2011 Bills Sponsored

HB11-1014
HB11-1241
HB11-1255
HB11-1260
HB11-1280
HB11-1305
HJR11-1007
SB11-030
SB11-122
SJR11-013

Child Care Contrib Income Tax Credit
Charitable Use Property Tax Exemption
Colorado Alternative Energy Park Act

Tax Installment Payment Due Date

Limit General Fund Approp Growth
Residential Valuation Assessment Ratio
FY2011-12 Gen Fund Revenue Certification
Transparency In Gas Elec Utility Bills
Foreclosure Junior Lien Redemption Rts
Community Mental Health Centers

2010 Bills Sponsored

HB10-1076
HB10-1170
HB10-1173
HB10-1227
HB10-1277
HCR10-1009
HJR10-1035
SB10-093
SB10-096
SB10-147

Prop Tax Work-off Prog Particip Status
Alcohol Sales Luxury Boxes Sports Venues
Waiver Of Late Vehicle Registration Fees
Medical Malpractice Insurance Sales
Sexual Conduct In Correctional Facility
Create State Savings & Trust Fund
Recognize Colorado's Business Community
Lien Rights During Foreclosure
Transparency In Gas Elec Utility Bills
Exempt Life Insurance Annuity Execution

Deemed Lost
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Lost in House

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law



