Brian DelGrosso

2016 Bills Sponsored

HB16-1073	Electrical Industry Safety And Training Act	Signed into Law
HB16-1114	Repeal Duplicate Reporting Requirements	Signed into Law
HB16-1154	Employer Definition Clarify Franchisee Status	Postponed Indefinitely
HB16-1227	Exemptions Child Support Reqmnts Child Care Assist	Signed into Law
HB16-1302	Align With Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act	Signed into Law
HB16-1353	FY 2016-17 Legislative Appropriation Bill	Signed into Law
HJR16-1020	Recognize Importance Oil Gas Industry CO Citizens	Deemed Lost
HJR16-1022	Procedures For Lieutenant Gov Confirmation	Adopted
HJR16-1024	Interim Committee Requirements	Adopted
SB16-076	Repeal Employment Verification Standards	Postponed Indefinitely
SB16-156	Modifications Regarding GA Oversight Cmts	Signed into Law
SB16-179	CDLE Unemployment Insurance Classification	Signed into Law
SB16-194	Regional Transportation Development Projects	Postponed Indefinitely
SB16-199	Program Of All-inclusive Care For The Elderly	Signed into Law
SB16-210	Fix Colorado Roads Act	Postponed Indefinitely
SB16-213	Construction Defect Litigation Study Group	Postponed Indefinitely

2015 Bills Sponsored

HB15-1057	The Statewide Initiative Process	Signed into Law
HB15-1065	Regulatory Reform Act Of 2015	Postponed Indefinitely
HB15-1109	Additional SB09-228 Transfers To HUTF & Cap Constr	Postponed Indefinitely
HB15-1120	Tony Grampsas Statewide Membership Org Grant Prog	Postponed Indefinitely
HB15-1158	Sales & Use Tax Refund For Data Centers	Lost in Senate
HB15-1172	Repeal Punitive Damages Employment Discrimination	Postponed Indefinitely
HB15-1357	Assessment Ratio For Residential Real Property	Signed into Law
HB15-1361	No Cap Grant Dollar Amounts Tony Grampsas Prog	Postponed Indefinitely
HB15-1382	Work Force Innovation And Opportunity Act	Postponed Indefinitely
SB15-137	PACE Program Flexibility For Business Entity	Signed into Law
SB15-177	HOA Construction Defect Lawsuit Approval Timelines	Postponed Indefinitely
SB15-191	FY 2015-16 Legislative Appropriation Bill	Signed into Law
SB15-220	Provision Of Security For General Assembly	Signed into Law
SB15-272	Auth New Transportation Revenue Anticipation Notes	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR15-030	Joint Rule Intro Deadlines Resolutions & Memorials	Adopted
21412-030	Joint Rule intro Deadimes Resolutions & Memorials	Ασοριεσ

2014 Bills Sponsored

HB14-1014	Modify Job Growth Incentive Tax Credit	Signed into Law
HB14-1074	Allowable Expenses Renting Tax Exempt Property	Signed into Law
HB14-1142	Prohibit Electronic Sale Of Lottery Tickets	Signed into Law

2014 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB14-1178	Sales & Use Tax Exemption For Space Flight Prop	Signed into Law
HB14-1259	General Fund Transfer To State Highway Fund	Postponed Indefinitely
HB14-1349	Prop Tax Exempt Nonprofit Entity Fed Tax Credits	Signed into Law
HB14-1375	Urban Redevelopment Fairness Act	Vetoed by Governor
HB14-1389	Sales & Use Tax Exemption For Certain IT Equipment	Postponed Indefinitely
SB14-002	Safe2tell Program In Department Of Law	Signed into Law
SB14-007	Cnty General Fund For Road & Bridge Flood Damage	Signed into Law
SB14-119	Decriminalize Prohibited Practices For Lobbyists	Signed into Law
SB14-153	Legislative Members Compensation Boards & Commns	Signed into Law
SB14-163	Clean-up SB13-250 Drug Sentencing	Signed into Law
SB14-217	Increased Transparency Lobbyist Disclosure	Signed into Law
SB14-220	Common Int Community Arbitrate Const Defect Litig	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR14-013	Denver Host 2016 Republican National Convention	Adopted
SJR14-022	Rocky Mountain National Park Anniversary	Adopted

2013 Bills Sponsored

HB13-1009	Refund Deadline For Overpaid Sales & Use Tax	Signed into Law
HB13-1084	Child Care License Status When New FEIN Is Issued	Signed into Law
HB13-1143	Adopt Model Mobile Workforce Income Tax Statute	Postponed Indefinitely
HB13-1175	Higher Ed Funding Before Medicaid Expansion	Postponed Indefinitely
HB13-1206	Expand Authority For Business Incentive Agreements	Signed into Law
HB13-1287	Extend CO Job Growth Incentive Tax Credit 5 Years	Signed into Law
SB13-029	Habitat For Humanity Of CO Tax Checkoff Creation	Signed into Law
SB13-052	Transit-oriented Development Claims	Postponed Indefinitely
SB13-125	Preneed Funeral Contracts	Signed into Law
SB13-135	Allocate State Severance Tax Gross Receipts	Postponed Indefinitely
SB13-146	Board Of Assessment Appeals	Signed into Law
SB13-250	Drug Sentencing Changes	Signed into Law
SJR13-007	Community Mental Health Organizations	Adopted

2012 Bills Sponsored

HB12-1075	Six Percent General Fund Appropriations Limit	Postponed Indefinitely
HB12-1142	New PERA Employee Defined Contribution Plan Choice	Postponed Indefinitely
HB12-1228	Neighborhood Youth Organizations Background Checks	Signed into Law
HB12-1258	Alternative Fuel Vehicle Charging Facilities	Signed into Law
SB12-016	Local Gov Option To Change PERA Contribution Rates	Postponed Indefinitely
SB12-083	Dynamic Modeling For Fiscal Impact Of Bills	Deemed Lost
SB12-104	Drug Treatment Fund Consolidation	Deemed Lost
SB12-122	Avoid Conflicts Of Interest In Probation Services	Postponed Indefinitely
SB12-173	Repeal Mental Health Profl Verbal Disclose Reqmnt	Deemed Lost
SJM12-003	IRS Nonprofit Organization Reporting Requirements	Adopted

2012 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SJR12-004	FY2012-13 General Fund Revenue Certification	Deemed Lost
SJR12-012	Recognition Of Community Behavioral Hlth Providers	Adopted

2011 Bills Sponsored

HB11-1014	Child Care Contrib Income Tax Credit	Signed into Law
HB11-1241	Charitable Use Property Tax Exemption	Signed into Law
HB11-1255	Colorado Alternative Energy Park Act	Lost in House
HB11-1260	Tax Installment Payment Due Date	Signed into Law
HB11-1280	Limit General Fund Approp Growth	Postponed Indefinitely
HB11-1305	Residential Valuation Assessment Ratio	Signed into Law
HJR11-1007	FY2011-12 Gen Fund Revenue Certification	Deemed Lost
SB11-030	Transparency In Gas Elec Utility Bills	Postponed Indefinitely
SB11-122	Foreclosure Junior Lien Redemption Rts	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR11-013	Community Mental Health Centers	Adopted

2010 Bills Sponsored

HB10-1076	Prop Tax Work-off Prog Particip Status	Signed into Law
HB10-1170	Alcohol Sales Luxury Boxes Sports Venues	Signed into Law
HB10-1173	Waiver Of Late Vehicle Registration Fees	Postponed Indefinitely
HB10-1227	Medical Malpractice Insurance Sales	Signed into Law
HB10-1277	Sexual Conduct In Correctional Facility	Signed into Law
HCR10-1009	Create State Savings & Trust Fund	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR10-1035	Recognize Colorado's Business Community	Adopted
SB10-093	Lien Rights During Foreclosure	Postponed Indefinitely
SB10-096	Transparency In Gas Elec Utility Bills	Postponed Indefinitely
SB10-147	Exempt Life Insurance Annuity Execution	Signed into Law